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Shri p. K. Deo: No answer to put (to) ot Question 186, namely, tho names of such parties, ha* been given.

Mr. Speaker: Yes, the names of such parties.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: I have given a combined answer lor (a) and (b).

Sri P. K. Deo: He has not given the names of the parties. He should give the names.

Mr. Speaker: lie wants to know the names of the parties.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: I can give the names of the parties, if the hon. Member wants.

Some hon. Members: Yes.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: The political parties mainly concerned ' were SSP and Communist Party.

Shri P. K. Deo: Which Communist Party? There are two.

Mr. Speaker: He can ask question*
later on.

*pj fVrq* : at :n̂fa*r
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Shri Krishna Kumar Chatterjee;
Which Communst Party?

/
Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: Both

Left and Right.

Delhi Police Union

*186. Shri K. p. Singh Deo
Shri Dhirendnnath:
Shri Anantrao Patil:

Will the Minister of Hone Affair*
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an Indian settler in Singapore helped organise the Delhi Police Union and the recent Police agitation in tho
CapUal; and

(b) if so, the action takas by Q©*-
arnnunt ir tbs mattoct

